MSD 5km

MJB 5km

40

19
26
36
42
51
63

10
17
18
21
55
61

27
39

453

251
253
457
452
461
281

291
294
265
271
290
295
451

254
262
287

285

0:28:46

0:24:59
0:26:40
0:27:48
0:29:17
0:32:24
0:42:22

0:22:46
0:23:15
0:24:38
0:24:44
0:25:36
0:35:30
0:39:09

0:22:00
0:26:42
0:28:00

0:22:06

Kopitzke, Christopher

Glaser, Toni

Reiche, Christopher

Seidenglanz, Tony
Buttner, Henry

Marschner, Andreas

Brunner, Sven

Flegel, Christian
Bottger, Willy
Ender, Florian
Schlesier, Frieder
Griinke, Christian
Kandsia, Felix
Koch, Marcel

Freitag, Maik
Seidel, Christian
Fritzsche, David

Reif, Sebastian

1991 Jahnsbach

1989 SV Einheit Braunsdorf
1989 LV Miilsen St.Jacob

1989 Eisschnellauf Club Chemn
1989 Motor Freital

1990 Thum

1990

1987 1. ASV Annaberg

1988 Thum

1987 SV Eppendorf e.V.

1987 LSV GroBhartmannsdorf
1988 1. ASV Annaberg

1988 Thum

1988 Motor Freital

1986 LV Miilsen St.Jacob
1985 SV Eppendorf e.V.
1985 SV Zschopau

1983 Elektronik Gornsdorf



MJA 5km

MHK 5 km

M30 5km

M45 5km

11
14
48
64

g W N -

12
20
31

15

13
44
57

33

283
292
278
465
259

464
460
272
286
277
289
258

454

284
275
463

466

0:21:46
0:23:20
0:23:55
0:32:06
0:51:52

0:20:43
0:21:01
0:21:23
0:21:51
0:23:26
0:24:59
0:27:05

0:24:06

0:23:38
0:30:34
0:35:43

0:27:14

Kersten, Jorg
Weigel, Christian
Oestreich, Jorg
Meier, Manuel
Kraus, Alexander

Klausnitzer, Christoph
Kienert, Ronny
Gohler, Ivo
Brusdeilius, Sven
Viertel, Andre
Hoffmann, Lutz
Barthel, Markus

Mai, Thomas

Maier, Bertrand
Leonhardt, Jens
Tauscher, Ralf

Reif, Martin

1981 BV Chemnitz 99

1982 LSV 85 Thum

1982 LB Schwarzenberg 90 e.V.
1982 Zwonitzer HSV

1982 SV Eppendorfe.V.

1978 SG Motor Freital

1976 SG Adelsberg

1978 LSV GroBhartmannsdorf
1973 Zwickau

1980 LB Schwarzenberg 90 e.V.
1971 Tri-Team Berlin

1976 SV Eppendorf e.V.

1967 MC Witzschdorf

1962 SV Tanne Thalheim
1964 ESV Lok Freiberg
1964 Hartmannsdorf

1954 Auerbach 05



O 0O NO U B WN -

=
o

WSB 5 km

29

35

62

28
30
38
41
43
50
56
58
59
60

24

296

288

257

282

459
270
279
458
269
267
462
255
280
268

266

0:23:13

0:26:51

0:27:44

0:40:10

0:26:45
0:26:57
0:27:57
0:29:13
0:30:29
0:32:20
0:35:40
0:35:44
0:36:26
0:36:51

0:26:32

Kluftig, Roland

Miller, Jirgen

Gopfert, Martin

Uhlmann, Sandra

Rade, Anja
Morgenstern, Lisa
Mehlhorn, Julia
Viete, Stefanie
Schlesier, Franziska
Schmidt, Susanne
Tauscher, Miriam
Wieser, Elisabeth
Wolf, Nelly
Lindner, Madlen

Franke, Janine

1947 SV Turbine Frankenberg

1942 Geyer

1938 SV Eppendorfe.V.

1992 LSV 85 Thum

1990 BSV Ehdorf

1990 LSV GroBhartmannsdorf
1989 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz
1989 BSV Ehdorf

1989 LSV GroBhartmannsdorf
1990 SV Eppendorfe.V.

1989 Hartmannsdorf

1990 Chemnitz

1990 LSV 85 Thum

1990 LSV GroBhartmannsdorf

1988 SV Eppendorf e.V.



WSA  5km

16
22
25
32
52
54

37
47
49
53

23

46

34
45

61

273
298
299
256
264
263

456
276
274
260

250

455

297
293

380

0:24:07
0:25:40
0:26:37
0:27:09
0:32:48
0:34:53

0:27:52
0:31:26
0:32:06
0:34:51

0:26:21

0:31:05

0:27:29
0:30:57

1:08:27

Heinzel, Anja

Ott, Corina
Hubold, Nicole
Kermer, Sindy
Schmidt, Katharina
Bierbaum, Claudia

Seidenglanz, Nadine
Miiller, Sylvie
Herholz, Ulrike
Ender, Christina

Meyer, Kristin

Hotzel, Nicole

Franke, Steffi
Weigelt, Ursula

Hubler, Stefan

1986 SV Vorwarts Zwickau
1985 Motor Freital

1986 Motor Freital

1986 LV 90 Thum

1986 SV Eppendorfe.V.
1985 SV Eppendorf e.V.

1983 Eisschnellauf Club Chemn.
1984 TVL Freiberg

1984 Ski und Laufv. L6Rnitz
1984 SV Eppendorf e.V.

1981 LV 90 Thum

1977 SV Griin Weil3 Leubsdorf

1957 SV Turbine Frankenberg
1956 LSV 85 Thum

1989 TBV 08 Thum



MSB 11 km

MJA 11 km

M35 11 km

47

27
28

11
63

10
32
35
38
42
56
68

15

383

309
413
412

300
313
311
369

371
418
386
419
377
398
417

373
399

1:00:27

0:46:12
0:53:45
0:53:45

0:43:00
0:44:20
0:46:42
1:09:26

0:46:38
0:55:00
0:55:59
0:56:56
0:58:46
1.04:47
1:18:17

0:40:33
0:48:30

Wolf, Robin

Fleischer, Martin
Richter, Dirk
Weigelt, Steffen

Heidrich, Mario
HakR, Erik
Wiirfel, Philipp
Keil, Wolfgang

Rudert, Mario
Lange, Michael
Herbrich, Dirk
Wetzel, Alexander
Viertel, Robert
Stemmler, Sven
Walz, Heiko

Munkelt, Holger
Hartmann, Sven

1987 LSV 85 Thum

1985 LV 90 Thum
1986 TBV 08 Thum
1986 SV Auerbach

1982 Chemnitzer PSV

1982 SV Vorwarts Zwickau
1981 LSV GroBhartmannsdorf
1981 S.C. Power-Pansen e.V.

1975 Chemnitzer LV Megware
1980 Thum

1976 Floha

1980 Thum

1980 Chemnitz

1973 SV Dorfchemnitz e.V.
1975 Thum

1970 SC DHFK
1970 SV Bockau



14
25
29
52

12
23
48

17
18
22
24
30

13
20
31
34
36
37

387
410
379
404
381
368
405

391
301
395
308

307
411
397
409
374
400

382
401
303
415
310
403

0:42:07
0:44:46
0:45:56
0:47:25
0:53:15
0:54:04
1:.03:21

0:45:05
0:46:52
0:52:34
1:00:35

0:45:48
0:49:11
0:49:14
0:51:30
0:52:55
0:54:09

0:47:11
0:50:00
0:54:46
0:55:39
0:56:07
0:56:19

Notzel, Ingo

Spittler, Jens
Klimanek, Tilo
Miiller, Mathias
Blankenburg, Thomas
Niedner, Lutz
Seidenglanz, Rene

Fritzsche, Michael
Schieck, Karsten
Griinke, Michael
Wieser, Roland

Janke, Steffen

Dr. Resch, Joachim
Schubert, Jorg
Hildebrand, Volkmar
Kihn , Hans Jirgen
Fiedler, Rainer

Hoffmann, Joachim
Piechotte, Bernd
Grundmann, Lothar
Wachsmann, Jorg
Zimmermann, Glnter
MeiBner, Frank

1963 LLG Luckenwalde

1961 SAL LoRnitz

1964 Oelsnitz

1961 Griin-WeiR Mildenau
1963 WSG SZB Wildenau

1961 AMC Sachsenring

1961 Eisschnellaufclub Chemn.

1958 Chemnitzer Polizeiverein
1958 Chemnitzer PSV

1960

1956 Chemnitzer PSV

1954 LV Miilsen St.Jacob
1954 Elektro Gornsdorf

1955 LAC Chemnitz

1952 SV Oberwiesenthal
1952 SV Miuhlbach

1955 Griin-Weill-Niederwiesa

1949 Elektronik Gornsdorf
1946 LAC Chemnitz

1950 Rennsteiglaufverein e.V.
1946 Fortschritt Mittweida
1946 LSV GroBhartmannsdorf
1950 Motor Freital



WHK 11 km

40
43
45
50

21
41

16
26
44
51
53
60
66

33

69

39

408
318
390
396

378
306

317
388
376
367
414
385
416

372

302

314

0:57:24
0:59:04
0:59:44
1:02:08

0:50:43
0:58:29

0:48:48
0:53:30
0:59:09
1:.03:21
1:.04:11
1:08:12
1:15:10

0:55:09

1:20:29

0:57:05

Berndt, Dieter
Miiller, UIf

Wiirfel, Ulrich
Lehmann, Bernhard

Rappe, Fritz
Pabst, Rudolf

Knorr, Joachim
Bartl, Reiner

RoR, Ulrich
Wollmann, Bernd
Hercht, Karl-Heinz
Kummer, Thomas
Bergmann, Ulrich

Klost, Fritz

Unger, Heinz

Bauerfeind, Claudia

1948 SV 05 Auerbach

1950 ESV Lok Freiberg

1949 LSV GroRhartsmannsdorf
1949 SAL Leipzig

1945 TSV Fléha
1941 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz

1940 SV Olypia Wilkau-HaRlau
1936 W.S.G. Schwarzenberg
1938 SG Neukirchen

1940 Postsportverein Chemnitz
1940 Zschopau

1936 TSG Glauchau

1936 Freiberg

1930 SG Adelsberg

1921 SG Adelsberg

1984 SV Vorwarts Zwickau



49
62
65

57
58

19
46
54
59

55
67

64

39

315
370
389

407
366

394
384
406
392

304
343

393

92

73

1:01:28
1:09:26
1:12:51

1:06:10
1:06:46

0:49:16
1:00:16
1.04:19
1:07:06

1:04:43
1:17:09

1:11:22

1:50:33

1:07:09

Fiebig, Katja
Kaufmann, Tina
Lieschke, Ramona

Lorenz, Marion
Dittrich, Corinna

Griinke, Sonja
Voigt, Romy
Seidenglanz, Ute
Altenkirch, Kirsten

Schubert, Christine
Kahmann, Hildegard

Ackermann, Erika

Winkler, Benjamin

Friedrich, Uwe

1975 ESV Lok Adorf
1980 S.C. Power-Pansen e.V.
1979 LSV GroRhartmannsdorf

1967 Hormersdorf Eagles
1967 Amtsberg

1964 TSV Griin-Weil} Mildenau
1961 CPSY

1961 SG Adelsberg

1964 LLG Luckenwalde

1948 LC Auensee Leipzig
1946 TSV 1893 Leipzig-Wahren

1942 Aufbau Chemnitz

1985 Thum

1972 Chemnitzer PSV



0O NO U A WN

M30 18 km

O U b wWN

11
23

15
41

14
18

10
28
30
31
40

13
22
27
29

114
87
102
84
85
89
110

104
90

112
113

80
109
111

93

91

103
105

95
107
108

1:11:26
1:16:49
1:18:12
1:18:58
1:21:19
1:24:14
1:33:42

1:26:00
1:53:59

1:25:51
1:27:54

1:21:35
1:38:21
1:39:43
1:40:33
1:52:17

1:19:48
1:25:22
1:30:07
1:38:20
1:38:48

Gopfert, Falk
Klaus, Marcel
Richter, Lars
Altmann, Carsten
Heinrich, Steffen
Fischer, Andreas
Ginther, Marcus

Graupner, Andreas
Sichel, Karsten

Bornemann, Frank
Kihn, Andreas

Schleicher, Uwe
Gietzelt, Michael
Voigt, Peter
Winkler, Uwe
Karsupke, Frank

Stempel, Frank
Stoll, Ulrich
Willnecker, Michael
Noske, Jirgen
Bottger, Ulrich

1972 Oberwiesenthaler SV
1974 Skisportverein Geyer
1980 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz
1979 LSV GroBhartmannsdorf
1980 SV Vorwarts Zwickau
1973 SC Norweger Annaberg
1979 Zwonitz HSV 1928 eV

1969 SV Niederfrohna
1968 Kanu u. Freizeit Altenbu.

1962 Hormersdorf Eagles
1962 Zinnwald

1957 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz
1957 SBB Freiberg

1956 Lauchhammer

1957 Thum

1960 Kanu u. Freizeit Altenbu.

1955 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz
1953 SV Zschopau

1951 LSV Sehmatal

1952 LSV Waldfrieden
1952 Thum



M50 18 km

1 6 106 1:19:21 Friedemann, Ullrich 1946 SV Auerbach 05
25 77 1:35:15 Nitsche, Rainer 1948 ESV Lok Rochlitz
3 26 86 1:36:16 HaR, Uwe 1947 SV Vorwarts Zwickau
M55 18 km
1 12 99 1:24:47 Munkelt, Friedemann 1945 SC DHfK Leipzig
2 16 78 1:26:26 Endler, Werner 1941 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz
3 17 88 1:27:46 Klaus, Glinter 1945 Skisportverein Geyer
4 20 76 1:29:13 Ziller, Jurgen 1942 USC Magdeburg
5 36 82 1:45:29 Schindler, Hartmut 1945 Zittau
M60 18 km
1 19 101 1:28:09 Franke, Reinhard 1938 ESV Lok zwickau eV
M65 18 km
1 24 74 1:33:59 Miiller, Werner 1935 BSV AOK Leipzig
38 83 1:47:43 Lange, Wilfried 1931 LC Auensee Leipzig
W30 18 km
1 21 98 1:30:01 Dietrich, Annette 1967 Chemnitz
W35 18 km
1 34 81 1:43:54 Schwuchow, Romy 1962 Zittau

W40 18 km



32

33
35

37

115
100

75
97

94

1:20:03
1:41:26

1:41:43
1:44:20

1:46:09

Semjonowa, Tanja
Baumann, Angelika

Gellwitz, Anne
Wittig, Sigrid

Oehler, Elfriede

1960 Vfl SAL Leipzig
1957 ESV Lok Zwickau

1952 LWF Leipzig
1954 LC Auensee Leipzig

1941 SC DHfK Leipzig



